

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5030/2009

DIV.MANAGER,ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHADEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shekhaar G Devasa, Adv.  
Mr Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.5 and  
last chance is already over.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent  
Nos. 1 to 4 that copy of paper books not served upon him so  
far.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of  
paper books to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4  
in a week and file proof of service.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks thereafter.

List again on 30.4.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj